
Appendix 2

New Applications for Discretionary Rate Relief – Local Charities – 20% relief

100% Relief to be awarded Charge Amount of 
relief (20%)

Cost to 
Brent (30% 

pre 
1/4/2018, 
64% post 
1/4/2018)

 
Organisation

   

33083290 Joy House
Suite 28, 1st Floor
Trinity House
Heather Park Drive
HA0 1SU
15/1/2017 -31/3/2017
1/4/2017 – 31/3/2018
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019

£579.52
£2,826.10
£2,908.70

£115.90
£565.22
£581.74

£34.77
£169.57
£372.31

33092111 Community Health Action Trust
Unit 9 Moran House
449 451 High Road
NW10 2JJ
1/4/2017 – 31/3/2018
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019

£862.20
£887.40

£172.44
£177.48

£51.73
£113.59

33091896 Community Health Action Trust
Unit 10 Moran House
449 451 High Road
NW10 2JJ
1/4/2017 – 31/3/2018
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019

£3,400.90
£3,500.30

£680.18
£700.06

£204.05
£448.04

3309193X Help Somalia Foundation
Unit 12a Moran House
449 451 High Road
NW10 2JJ
1/4/2017 – 31/3/2018
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019

£2,778.20
£2,859.40

£555.64
£571.88

£166.69
£366.00

Note:  Stonebridge Boxing Club – after further consideration 10% relief to be awarded for 
13/14 and 14/15 and 20% relief for 2015/16, this reflecting a phased introduction of their 
activities (20% relief already agreed from 1/4/2016)

33015871 Stonebridge Boxing Club
2nd Floor, Kassinga House
37-41 Winchelsea Road



NW10 8UN
15/1/2014 – 31/3/2014
1/4/2014 – 31/3/2016
1/4/2015 – 31/3/2016

£4,192.55
£20.605.50
£21.075.75

£419.25
£2,060.55
£4,215.15

£125.78
£618.17

£1.264.54

33089865 Stonebridge Boxing Club
Car Park space, Kassinga 
House
37-41 Winchelsea Road
NW10 8UN
1/4/2015 – 31/3/2016
1/4/2016 – 31/3/2017
1/4/2017 – 31/3/2018
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019

£168.00
£169.40
£181.43
£200.89

£33.60
£33.88
£36.29
£40.18

£10.08
£10.16
£10.89
£25.72

Total £67,196.24 £10,959.45 £3,992.09

New Applications for Discretionary Rate Relief – National Charities 5% relief

100% Relief to be awarded Charge

Amount of 
relief  (5% 
of charge)

Cost to Brent 
(30% pre 

1/4/2018 and 
64% post 
1/4/2018)

Organisation   

33095708 Shree Swaminarayan Sidhant 
Saajivan
Community Centre
215 Kingsbury Road
NW9 8AQ
1/4/2017 – 31/3/2018
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019

£18,202.00
£18,374.00

£910.10
£918.70

£273.09
£587.97

33095691 Shree Swaminarayan Sidhant 
Saajivan
G Floor Abji Bapashree House
213 Kingsbury Road
NW9 8AQ
1/4/2017 – 31/3/2018
1/4/2018 – 31/3/2019

£26,345.00
£27,115.00

£1,317.25
£1,355.75

£406.73
£867.68

Total £90.036.00 £4,501.80 £2,135.47


